TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DxCG, Inc.		06/26/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urix, Inc.
Street Address:	99 Summer Street
Internal Address:	Suite 520
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2651942	URIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: wheller@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Heller
Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97171/00012 (WJH/2277)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Heller
Signature:	/William J. Heller/

900101928 REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0499

Date:	03/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=DXCG NAME CHANGE TO URIX#	page1.tif	
source=DXCG NAME CHANGE TO URIX#page2.tif		
source=DXCG NAME CHANGE TO URIX#	page3.tif	
source=DXCG NAME CHANGE TO URIX#	page4.tif	
source=DXCG NAME CHANGE TO URIX#	page5.tif	
source=DXCG NAME CHANGE TO URIX#	page6.tif	
source=DXCG NAME CHANGE TO URIX#	page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0500

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Fearcis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORK MUST BE THECT

Statement of Change of Supplemental Information Contained in Article

FORM MUST SE TYPED

	(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 2.02 and Section 8.45; 950 CMR 113.17)
} <u> </u>	act dame of the composition: Urix, Tue,
) G	ment registered office address: 400 Grown Colory Drive, Suite 201, Quincy, MA 02169 (member, street, ely or town, thite, ely mode)
7.h	e following supplemental information has changed:
(ø	nck appropriate box)
	Numes and addresses of the directors, president, treasurer and secretary (an address need not be specified if the business address of the officer or director is the same as the principal office location):
	President:
	Treasurer:
	Socretary
	Director(s):
	Fixal year end:
	(memb, day)
Œ	Principal office address 99 Summer Street, Suite 520 Boston, MA. 02110
	(number, street, cipy or onum, state, scip code)
	Type of business in which the corporation intends to engage:
	Orize:

Signed b	. Michael	7	Come	
		(signature	of authorized individual)	
Ħ	Chairman of the board of directors,	2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
₽	President,			
ø.	Oder officer, Chief Operating	Office	er-	
₽	Court-appointed fiduciary.		_ _	
1 11-	26th	s	Time	2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0502

MA SOC Filing Number: 200792659710 Date: 06/28/2007 11:11 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

June 28, 2007 11:11 AM

Statem Frain Jakin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM RUST ST TYPED	Articles of Amendment	FORM MUST BE TYPED
(General La	ws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR	. 113,34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: DXCG, In		
(2) Registered office address 400 Crown	Colony Drive, Suite 201, Quincy, MA 02169	
•	(number, street, city or town, stave, zip code)	
(3) These articles of amendment affect arti	icle(s); Article I	
(7) 711110 111111111111111111111111111111	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (7-VI))
(4) Date adopted: June 2	6, 2007	
(1) 2300 000 000 000	(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(chack appropriate box)		
The incorporators.		
☐ the board of directors without sh	areholder approval and shareholder approval was n	or required.
the board of directors and the sh	areholders in the manner required by law and the a	cricles of organization.
•		
(6) State the article number and the text of for implementing the exchange, reclassific	of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of arion or cancellation of issued shares.	the amendment, state the provisions
Article I - The name of the corporation i	s Beir, Inc.	

PC.

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
		L		<u> </u>

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	number of Shares	PAR VALUE

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and on a	the date approved by the Division	, unlese a later effective date not	more than 90
down from the demand time of films is multiply			

*G.L. Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III, See G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 6.21, and the comments relative thoraw.

Signed b	Michael 7 Come
	(signature of stabarture findividual)
	Chairman of the board of directors,
	President,
×	Otheroffices Chief Operating Officer
۵	Court-appointed fiduciary
	_

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0506

Filing Number: 200792645920 Date: 06/27/2007 3:57 PM MA SOC

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

June 27, 2007 3:57 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stateran Franço Dalins

Secretary of the Commonwealth

215865-1-0

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

TRADEMARK